PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Konarka Technologies Inc.	04/29/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Osram Opto Semiconductors GMBH		
Street Address:	Wernerwerkstrasse 2		
City:	Regensburg		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	93049		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10515159

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (617) 542-5070
Email: zhang@fr.com
Correspondent Name: Tony Zhang

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 15626-0039US1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Melvin Smith

Total Attachments: 2

source=156260039US1Assignment#page1.tif source=156260039US1Assignment#page2.tif

_CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 024323 FRAME: 0007

Attorney's Docket No.: 15626-0039US1 / SA-07US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, KONARKA TECHNOLOGIES INC., a Delaware company having a place of business at 116 John Street Suite 12, Lowell, MA 01852, U.S.A., is the sole owner by assignment of an application for United States Patent entitled "MATERIAL FOR A FUNCTIONAL LAYER OF AN ORGANIC ELECTRONIC COMPONENT, METHOD FOR THE PRODUCTION THEREOF, AND USE THEREOF," filed on June 21, 2005, and assigned U.S. Serial No. 10/515,159, and the invention described and claimed therein;

WHEREAS, OSRAM OPTO SEMICONDUCTORS GMBH, a German corporation having a place of business at Wernerwerkstrasse 2, 93049 Regensburg, Germany, is desirous of acquiring 50% of the right, title and interest in and to said patent application and the invention described and claimed therein; and

WHEREAS, KONARKA TECHNOLOGIES INC. is desirous of selling, assigning, transferring and conveying to OSRAM OPTO SEMICONDUCTORS GMBH its 50% of the right, title and interest in and to said patent application and the invention described and claimed therein; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, KONARKA TECHNOLOGIES INC. does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to OSRAM OPTO SEMICONDUCTORS GMBH its 50% of the right, title and interest in the United States in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of said application. This Assignment includes the U.S. patent application identified above, and any and all U.S. patent rights granted for any of said inventions or improvements. This Assignment does not affect the parties' respective right, title, or interest outside the United States, including but not limited to, right, title, or interest in or to any non-U.S. patent applications, patents, utility models, design registrations or the like.

1

PATENT REEL: 024323 FRAME: 0008

Attorney's Docket No.: 15626-0039US1 / SA-07US

KONARKA TECHNOLOGIES INC. also agrees, without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, and other lawful documents as may be reasonably requested to effectuate fully this assignment.

Signature:	Mick O'Ales	I	Date: April 29,2	010_
Typed name:				
Title: Preside	ent & Chief Executive Offic	er		
On behalf of:	Konarka Technologies, Inc	2		
State of Ma	ssachwetts:			
County of <u>p</u>	iddlesex :			
	e me this <u>29</u> day o <u>1 Hess</u> known to me to be th			
Assignment a	nd acknowledged that he ex	ecuted the same a	s his free act and deed fo	or the
purposes there	ein contained.			
		Lyw Notary Public	u Bassen	
		My Commission	Evnirac	
[Notary's Seal	l Here]	wiy Commission	REGINA A. PAS Notary Pub COMMONWEALTHOF MAS My Commission E August 20, 20	IIC SACHUSETTS Expires

2

RECORDED: 05/03/2010